#### 507129916 02/15/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT7176756** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN WESLEY DAVIS	11/18/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EPIC TECH, LLC
Street Address:	3970 JOHNS CREEK CT
City:	SUWANEE
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30024

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17671991

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)221-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

404-577-6000 Phone:

Email: ipdocketing@bakerdonelson.com

**Correspondent Name:** ATLANTA BAKER DONELSON INTELLECTUAL PROP

Address Line 1: MONARCH PLAZA, SUITE 1600

Address Line 2: 3414 PEACHTREE RD.

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, UNITED STATES 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2944553-38
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA L STOFFREGEN
SIGNATURE:	/lisa I stoffregen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2022

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment \_Progressive Game With Aligned Positions#page1.tif source=Assignment Progressive Game With Aligned Positions#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059014 FRAME: 0618 507129916

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I. Steven Wesley Davis, 3204 Willow Glen Trail, Suwanee, Georgia 30024

("Assignor"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application

for Letters Patent entitled "PROGRESSIVE GAME WITH MEMORY STATES IN ALIGNED

PLAY POSITIONS FOR BENEFIT IN SUBSEQUENT PLAYS THEREOF", to be filed in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office with benefit of U.S. provisional patent application S/N

63/181957 filed on April 29, 2021 ("Patent Properties"); and

WHEREAS, Epic Tech, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a principal place

of business at 3970 Johns Creek Ct, Suwanee, GA 30024 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all

right, title and interest in such inventions and improvements and in and to the Patent Properties

therefore:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor

hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent

Properties, in and to any related U.S. patent applications claiming benefit of and priority to said

Patent Properties, including any divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, and reissues thereof,

in and to any patents to issue therefrom, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and

described in said Patent Properties or in any related U.S. patent application, preparatory to obtaining

Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from any patent

application claiming priority thereto, to Assignee as assignee, for its interest, and for the sole use and

behoof of Assignee as assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of

his right, title and interest in and to any foreign applications corresponding to or claiming benefit of

or priority to said Patent Properties or any related U.S. patent application, in whole or in part, in

countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights

4826-3338-8799vl

2944553-000038 10/13/2021

PATENT

Assignment

granted on any such foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all related provisional and non-provisional and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date: 11/10/21	

Steven Wesley Davis

Docket No.: 2944553-38